
The First Meeting in 2025 
of the Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee 

of the Seventh Term Islands District Council of 
the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 

 
Date : 11 February 2025 (Tuesday) 
Time : 2:30 p.m. 
Venue : Islands District Council Conference Room,  
   14/F, Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong 

 

Agenda 

1. 
 
2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. 
 
 
 
 
4. 
 
 
 
 
5. 
 
6. 
 

Confirmation of Minutes of Meeting held on 9 December 2024 
 
Annual Programme Plan of the Leisure and Cultural Services 
Department in the Islands District for 2025-26 
(2:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.) 
 
(i) Performing Arts Programme  

(CICRC Paper No. 1/2025) 
(ii) Extension Activities of Public Libraries 

(CICRC Paper No. 2/2025) 
(iii) Recreation and Sports Activities 

(CICRC Paper No. 3/2025) 
 
Question on the online registration system for dental general public 
session 
(3:00 p.m. – 3:20 p.m.) 
(CICRC Paper No. 4/2025) 
 
Question on the opening hours of the Pui O Campsite on Lantau 
Island 
(3:20 p.m. – 3:40 p.m.) 
(CICRC Paper No. 5/2025) 
 
Any Other Business 
 
Date of Next Meeting 

 

 
 

IDC Secretariat 
January 2025 

 


